adani

Ports and
Logistics

To,
Shipping Agents,
Adani Krishnapatnam Port Limited.

Dear Sirs,

Subiect: Amendment in Tariff Structure

Circular no: AKPL/Marine/03/2021
Date: 08th March 2021

Further to the earlier Gircular No. AKPL/Marine/02/2021 on splitting of the Marine Invoice between TAHSPL and AKPL,

pls find the new structure of the Port dues and Pilotage as follows :

Marine Services UOM Existing Tariff | Revised Tariff Description
Rate Rate

PORT DUES Per GRT

Coastal/Foreign Going : Container Vessels, | Per GRY 4$0.220100 $0.022180 Port Dues is

Pure Car Carriers (PCC) Pure Car/Truck payable per

Carriers (PCTC), Project Cargo Vessels vessel call

Coastal : All other vessels (Bulk, Liquid, | Per GRT $0.430000 $0.043344 and is valid

Break bulk, ete.) for a

Foreign - Going : All other vessels (Bulk, | Per GRT $0.540000 $0.054180 maximum 15

Liquid, Break bulk, etc.) days.

PILOTAGE CHARGES Per GRT

Coastal/Foreign Going : Container Vessels, | Up to 3,000 $0.418000 $0.615920 Per GT

Pure Car Carriers (PCC)Y Pure Car/Truck | 35,001 - 10,000 $0.,289000 $0.486920 Per GT

Carriers (PCTC),Project Cargo Vessels 10.001 - 15,000 | $0.333000 $0.530920 Per GT
15,001 - 30,000 $0.384000 $0.581920 Per GT
30,001 - 60,000 | $0.545000 $0.742920 Per GT
60,001 and | $0.631000 $0.828920 Per GT
above

Coastal @ All other vessels (Bulk, Liguid, | Up to 8000 $0.380000 $0.766656 Per GT

Break bulk, etc.) 8001 to 20000 | $0.650000 $1.036656 Per GT
20001 to 40000 | $0.700000 $1.086656 Per GT
40001 to 70000 | $0.750000 $1.136656 Per GT
70001 & above $0.810000 $1.196656 Per GT

Foreign - Going : All other vessels (Bull, | Up to 8000 $0.480000 $0.965820 Per GT

Liquid, Break bulk, etc.) 8001 to 20000 | $0.650000 $1.135820 Per GT
20001 to 40000 | $0.730000 $1.215820 Per GT
40001 to 70000 | $0.750000 $1,235820 Per GT
70001 & above $0.810000 $1.295820 Per GT

The revised charges shall be applicable for all the vessels arriving at Krishnapatnam Port on or after 0001TH of 1st April

2021,
For Adani
r Ak

Capt. N. P, Padhi
HOD - Marine Services

rishnapatonam Port Ltd.
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